TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM498699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Art of Light Industries, Inc.		08/01/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Art of Light IP Inc.	
Street Address:	3780 Victoria Blvd.	
City:	Windsor Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N9E 3L8	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3840231	XTREME HID
Registration Number:	3809765	XENONDEPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043784000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778156

Email: icarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Carusone	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Art of Light IP Inc. - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Art of Light IP Inc. - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006484 FRAME: 0437

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Art of Light Industries, Inc d/b/a Xenon Depot (hereinafter the "Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 3780 Victoria Blvd., Windsor Ontario CANADA N9E 3L8 is the owner of the trade-marks listed on the attached Schedule "A", together with the related registrations of the trade-marks (hereinafter the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS, Art of Light IP Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee") having a principal office or place of business at 3780 Victoria Blvd., Windsor Ontario CANADA N9E 3L8 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks and the related registrations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one hundred dollars (\$100.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, the related registrations and the goodwill associated thereto, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. The Assignor warrants and represents that it has not previously transferred or encumbered any of its rights in the said Trade-marks, and that it has full authority to make this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Windsor, Ontario Canada this 1st day of August 2018.

Art of Light Industries, Inc d/b/a Xenon Depot

Art of Light IP Inc.

Name: Asaf Klein

Title: President

Name: Asaf Klein

Title: President

		Schedule 'A'	
Country	Trademark	Appl'n. No.	Reg'n. No.
Canada	XTREME HID	1,763,477	TMA970,185
Canada	XENONDEPOT	1,763,478	TMA970,183
United States	Xtreme HID	77/831,143	3,840,231
United States	XenonDepot	77/831,158	3,809,765

TRADEMARK REEL: 006484 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 11/19/2018